
Class Results
St Louis Region SCCA Event 2 5/2/2021

Name Car Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top Points
AS – A Street TRUE 38.089

1 2010 Porsche Cayman AS 52 46.394 0.821 38.089 - - 10000 FALSE 38.089
2 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport AS 177 46.806 0.821 38.428 -0.338 -0.338 9912 FALSE 38.089

3 Carla Russo 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 192 47.898 0.821 39.324 -0.897 -1.235 9686 FALSE 38.089
4 Jeffrey Osborn 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport AS 77 49.948 0.821 41.007 -1.683 -2.918 9288 FALSE 38.089

5 1991 BMW BMW M2/ AS 191 50.386 0.821 41.367 -0.36 -3.277 9208 FALSE 38.089
6 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 71 51.479 0.821 42.264 -0.897 -4.175 9012 FALSE 38.089

7 2020 BMW M2 Competition/ AS 91 53.791 0.821 44.162 -1.898 -6.073 8625 FALSE 38.089
BS – B Street      TRUE 36.501

1 Matthew Hodges 2016 BMW M3 BS 23 44.841 0.814 36.501 - - 10000 FALSE 36.501
2 Steve Davis BS 77 50.265 0.814 40.916 -4.415 -4.415 8921 FALSE 36.501
3 2008 Audi RS4/ BS 41 54.175 0.814 44.098 -3.183 -7.598 8277 FALSE 36.501

CS – C Street      TRUE 37.628
1 Michael Ball CS 91 46.512 0.809 37.628 - - 10000 FALSE 37.628
2 Julio Serra CS 66 49.518 0.809 40.060 -2.432 -2.432 9393 FALSE 37.628
3 2008 Mazda MX5 CS 62 51.025 0.809 41.279 -1.219 -3.651 9116 FALSE 37.628
4 2018 Subaru BRZ Performance Pack CS 31 52.333 0.809 42.337 -1.058 -4.709 8888 FALSE 37.628

DS – D Street      TRUE 37.154
1 DS 216 46.04 0.807 37.154 - - 10000 FALSE 37.154
2 JERRY HENRY 2019 HONDA Type R DS 34 48.106 0.807 38.822 -1.667 -1.667 9571 FALSE 37.154
3 2012 Mini Cooper S DS 73 49.905 0.807 40.273 -1.452 -3.119 9226 FALSE 37.154
4 2020 Subaru WRX DS 111 52.498 0.807 42.366 -2.093 -5.212 8770 FALSE 37.154
5 2013 Scion FR-S DS 64 52.743 0.807 42.564 -0.198 -5.409 8729 FALSE 37.154

ES – E Street      TRUE 36.713
1 ES 77 46.296 0.793 36.713 - - 10000 FALSE 36.713
2 Jonathan Newton ES 177 47.684 0.793 37.813 -1.101 -1.101 9709 FALSE 36.713
3 ES 18 48.25 0.793 38.262 -0.449 -1.55 9595 FALSE 36.713
4 Patrick Dent ES 129 50.54 0.793 40.078 -1.816 -3.365 9160 FALSE 36.713
5 ES 787 50.952 0.793 40.405 -0.327 -3.692 9086 FALSE 36.713
6 ES 99 52.423 0.793 41.571 -1.167 -4.859 8831 FALSE 36.713
7 Hunter Delgado ES 23 52.47 0.793 41.609 -0.037 -4.896 8823 FALSE 36.713
8 ES 29 53.507 0.793 42.431 -0.822 -5.718 8652 FALSE 36.713
9 Emilia Wright ES 92 54.597 0.793 43.295 -0.864 -6.583 8480 FALSE 36.713

FS – F Street      TRUE 37.228
1 2011 BMW M3 FS 2 46.189 0.806 37.228 - - 10000 FALSE 37.228

2 Alex Osborn 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 127 47.848 0.806 38.565 -1.337 -1.337 9653 FALSE 37.228
3 David Kaiser 2016 Ford Mustang GT FS 87 48.303 0.806 38.932 -0.367 -1.704 9562 FALSE 37.228

4 2011 BMW M3 FS 21 49.453 0.806 39.859 -0.927 -2.631 9340 FALSE 37.228
5 Nick White 2010 BMW M3 FS 84 51.406 0.806 41.433 -1.574 -4.205 8985 FALSE 37.228

6 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 27 53.747 0.806 43.320 -1.887 -6.092 8594 FALSE 37.228
7 FS 71 54.131 0.806 43.630 -0.31 -6.401 8533 FALSE 37.228

8 Collin Elmer 2019 Dodge Challenger R FS 34 59.997 0.806 48.358 -4.728 -11.129 7699 FALSE 37.228
FSL – F Street Ladies      TRUE 40.994

1 2011 BMW M3 FSL 27 50.861 0.806 40.994 - - 10000 FALSE 40.994
GS – G Street      TRUE 38.295

1 2016 Volkswagen GTI GS 67 48.23 0.794 38.295 - - 10000 FALSE 38.295
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2 Chris Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GS 19 48.393 0.794 38.424 -0.129 -0.129 9966 FALSE 38.295

3 Jim Kaiser 2015 Ford Focus ST GS 43 50.527 0.794 40.118 -1.694 -1.824 9545 FALSE 38.295
4 Christopher Buss 2020 Honda Civic Si GS 71 55.854 0.794 44.348 -4.23 -6.053 8635 FALSE 38.295

5 2006 BMW 325 Ci GS 76 56.487 0.794 44.851 -0.503 -6.556 8538 FALSE 38.295
GSL – G Street Ladies      TRUE 39.564

1 April Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 29 49.829 0.794 39.564 - - 10000 FALSE 39.564
2 GSL 148 51.851 0.794 41.170 -1.605 -1.605 9610 FALSE 39.564

3 GSL 48 52.075 0.794 41.348 -0.178 -1.783 9569 FALSE 39.564
4 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 129 55.123 0.794 43.768 -2.42 -4.203 9040 FALSE 39.564

5 2015 Honda Civic SI GSL 58 55.839 0.794 44.336 -0.569 -4.772 8924 FALSE 39.564
HS – H Street      TRUE 41.101

1 2020 Mazda 6/ HS 42 52.559 0.782 41.101 - - 10000 FALSE 41.101
2 HS 22 52.573 0.782 41.112 -0.011 -0.011 9997 FALSE 41.101
3 Ian Couch 2008 Dodge Avenger HS 77 56.417 0.782 44.118 -3.006 -3.017 9316 FALSE 41.101
4 1987 Porsche 994/ HS 71 58.52 0.782 45.763 -1.645 -4.662 8981 FALSE 41.101

SSC – Solo Spec Coupe      TRUE 36.441
1 2016 Scion FR-S SSC 91 44.878 0.812 36.441 - - 10000 FALSE 36.441
2 Chris Hammond 2016 Scion FR-S SSC 1 45.405 0.812 36.869 -0.428 -0.428 9884 FALSE 36.441
3 Juan Carbon SSC 956 47.311 0.812 38.417 -1.548 -1.976 9486 FALSE 36.441

STH – Street Touring Hatch      TRUE 38.261
1 Will Fox 2017 Volkswagen Golf GTI STH 42 47.061 0.813 38.261 - - 10000 FALSE 38.261
2 2003 Subaru WRX STH 67 47.108 0.813 38.299 -0.038 -0.038 9990 FALSE 38.261
3 STH 57 48.527 0.813 39.452 -1.154 -1.192 9698 FALSE 38.261
4 2012 Volkswagen Golf R STH 45 49.386 0.813 40.151 -0.698 -1.89 9529 FALSE 38.261
5 STH 76 49.813 0.813 40.498 -0.347 -2.237 9448 FALSE 38.261
6 2016 Volkswagen GTI STH 43 50.163 0.813 40.783 -0.285 -2.522 9382 FALSE 38.261
7 2019 Volkswagen GTI STH 111 51.586 0.813 41.939 -1.157 -3.679 9123 FALSE 38.261
8 Chris Herbert 2016 Volkswagen GTI w STH 21 51.983 0.813 42.262 -0.323 -4.002 9053 FALSE 38.261
9 2015 Ford Focus St STH 63 52.184 0.813 42.426 -0.163 -4.165 9018 FALSE 38.261

10 2017 Ford Focus ST STH 32 52.234 0.813 42.466 -0.041 -4.206 9010 FALSE 38.261
STS – Street Touring Sport      TRUE 43.270

1 Brice Wyatt 2003 Honda Civic/ STS 169 53.354 0.811 43.270 - - 10000 FALSE 43.270
2 2003 Honda Civic STS 69 56.974 0.811 46.206 -2.936 -2.936 9365 FALSE 43.270

     TRUE 39.294
1 Tyler Potter 2013 Scion FR-S STX 40 48.155 0.816 39.294 - - 10000 FALSE 39.294
2 STX 21 51.08 0.816 41.681 -2.387 -2.387 9427 FALSE 39.294

     TRUE 42.548
1 Deanna Potter 2013 Scion FR-S STXL 21 52.142 0.816 42.548 - - 10000 FALSE 42.548

STR – Street Touring R      TRUE 36.663

1 2019 Mazda MX-5 STR 7 44.333 0.827 36.663 - - 10000 FALSE 36.663
2 STR 77 45.276 0.827 37.443 -0.78 -0.78 9792 FALSE 36.663

3 Brian Taylor STR 30 46.326 0.827 38.312 -0.868 -1.648 9570 FALSE 36.663
4 John McDonnell STR 71 46.409 0.827 38.380 -0.069 -1.717 9553 FALSE 36.663

5 STR 95 46.71 0.827 38.629 -0.249 -1.966 9491 FALSE 36.663
6 2006 Mazda MX5 STR 74 48.969 0.827 40.497 -1.868 -3.834 9053 FALSE 36.663

7 Adam Taylor STR 32 49.436 0.827 40.884 -0.386 -4.22 8968 FALSE 36.663
8 2006 Mazda MX5/ STR 174 49.547 0.827 40.975 -0.092 -4.312 8948 FALSE 36.663

9 David Craig 2007 Mazda MX5 STR 68 52.091 0.827 43.079 -2.104 -6.416 8511 FALSE 36.663
10 Connie MT STR 186 52.286 0.827 43.241 -0.161 -6.577 8479 FALSE 36.663

11 Brian Titus STR 33 52.832 0.827 43.692 -0.452 -7.029 8391 FALSE 36.663
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Carter Piel 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX
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Richard Lober

Howard McArthur
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Mark Prewitt  Mazda MX-5 Miata

2001 Mazda Miata
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2009 Mazda Miata
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2003 Mazda miata
2000 Mazda MX-5 Miata



STU – Street Touring Ultra      TRUE 37.683

1 2008 BMW M3 STU 65 45.511 0.828 37.683 - - 10000 FALSE 37.683
2 Thomas Robert Mantle Jr. STU 33 47.305 0.828 39.169 -1.485 -1.485 9621 FALSE 37.683

3 2005 BMW M3 STU 66 48.054 0.828 39.789 -0.62 -2.106 9471 FALSE 37.683
4 Phil Copper 2012 Mercedes-Benz C63 AMG STU 71 48.648 0.828 40.281 -0.492 -2.597 9355 FALSE 37.683

5 Eric Whitman 2019 Honda Civic Type R/ STU 314 48.978 0.828 40.554 -0.273 -2.871 9292 FALSE 37.683
6 1991 Nissan 300ZX STU 75 48.983 0.828 40.558 -0.004 -2.875 9291 FALSE 37.683

CSP – C Street Prepared      TRUE 40.905
1 Kyle Wort CSP 22 47.289 0.865 40.905 - - 10000 FALSE 40.905

2 John Jackson CSP 35 49.292 0.865 42.638 -1.733 -1.733 9594 FALSE 40.905
3 CSP 77 51.69 0.865 44.712 -2.074 -3.807 9149 FALSE 40.905

4 CSP 122 56.976 0.865 49.284 -4.572 -8.379 8300 FALSE 40.905
DP – D Prepared      TRUE 43.564

1 Ed Wort DP 22 50.305 0.866 43.564 - - 10000 FALSE 43.564
SM – Street Modified      TRUE 45.317

1 SM 47 52.94 0.856 45.317 - - 10000 FALSE 45.317
2 2003 Chevrolet Impala SM 69 62.437 0.856 53.446 -8.129 -8.129 8479 FALSE 45.317

SMF – Street Modified FWD      TRUE 38.835
1 1993 Honda Civic - Del Sol SMF 169 46.177 0.841 38.835 - - 10000 FALSE 38.835
2 Randy Runyon 1993 Honda civic SMF 77 48.385 0.841 40.692 -1.857 -1.857 9544 FALSE 38.835

SSM – Super Street Modified      TRUE 44.586
1 1995 Mazda RX-7 SSM 787 50.955 0.875 44.586 - - 10000 FALSE 44.586

DM – D Modified      TRUE 42.243
1 2017 Fiat 124 DM 69 47.199 0.895 42.243 - - 10000 FALSE 42.243
2 2017 Fiat 124 DM 169 48.319 0.895 43.246 -1.002 -1.002 9768 FALSE 42.243

DML – D Modified Ladies      TRUE 46.606
1 2017 Fiat 124 DML 69 52.074 0.895 46.606 - - 10000 FALSE 46.606

FUN – Fun Class      TRUE 218.312
1 FUN 69 54.578 4 218.312 - - 10000 FALSE 218.312

CAMC – Classic American Muscle Classic      TRUE 36.070
1 2012 Ford Mustang CAMC 139 44.095 0.818 36.070 - - 10000 FALSE 36.070
2 Kevin Kelly CAMC 26 46.056 0.818 37.674 -1.604 -1.604 9574 FALSE 36.070
3 Matt Miller CAMC 96 46.145 0.818 37.747 -0.073 -1.677 9556 FALSE 36.070
4 2012 Ford Mustang CAMC 39 47.32 0.818 38.708 -0.961 -2.638 9318 FALSE 36.070
5 CAMC 38 47.713 0.818 39.029 -0.321 -2.96 9242 FALSE 36.070
6 Nick Watson CAMC 81 47.748 0.818 39.058 -0.029 -2.988 9235 FALSE 36.070
7 Dustin Pyle 2016 Ford Mustang GT CAMC 79 51.977 0.818 42.517 -3.459 -6.447 8484 FALSE 36.070
8 Timothy (Tim) Canada 2017 Ford Mustang CAMC 21 57.322 0.818 46.889 -4.372 -10.82 7693 FALSE 36.070

CAMT – Classic American Muscle Traditional      TRUE 38.854

1 1995 Ford Cobra CAMT 302 47.557 0.817 38.854 - - 10000 FALSE 38.854
2 Jake Burton 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 156 47.62 0.817 38.906 -0.051 -0.051 9987 FALSE 38.854

3 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 56 48.476 0.817 39.605 -0.699 -0.751 9810 FALSE 38.854
4 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 77 49.189 0.817 40.187 -0.583 -1.333 9668 FALSE 38.854

5 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 177 49.454 0.817 40.404 -0.217 -1.55 9616 FALSE 38.854
6 1966 Ford Mustang CAMT 66 50.732 0.817 41.448 -1.044 -2.594 9374 FALSE 38.854

7 CAMT 85 51.544 0.817 42.111 -0.663 -3.257 9226 FALSE 38.854
CAMS – Classic American Muscle Sport      TRUE 39.178

1 Tyler Rook 2001 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 39 46.92 0.835 39.178 - - 10000 FALSE 39.178
2  Factory Five Cobra CAMS 56 58.009 0.835 48.438 -9.259 -9.259 8088 FALSE 39.178

     TRUE 38.913

Richard Wiese
2006 Mitsubishi Evolution gsr

Mike Kenney

Jason Sisk

2001 Mazda Miata
1997 Mazda Miata

Darren Headrick 1995 Mazda Miata
Dennis Jenkerson 2001 Mazda Miata/

2001 Mazda Miata/

Colton Frame 2008 Subaru Impreza wrx
Dane Drury

Matt Pirrello

Gerald Mugar

Travis McMillian
Isaiah McMillian

Kim McMillian

David Kley 2012 Fiat 500 Abarth

Dave Whitworth
2014 Chevrolet Camaro
2020 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE

Samantha Whitworth
Brian Pflibsen 2016 Chevrolet Camaro

2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS

Tim Muldoon

John Dolde
Todd Benne
Nick Benne
Walter Floretta
Rj Paulick 1985 Chevrolet Camaro IROC-Z

Anthony Goebel
XSA – Xtreme Street A



1 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution GSR XSA 66 45.996 0.846 38.913 - - 10000 FALSE 38.913

2 Adam Hughes 2009 BMW 135i XSA 85 46.761 0.846 39.560 -0.647 -0.647 9836 FALSE 38.913
3 Juan Johnson 2002 Honda S2000 XSA 142 48.829 0.846 41.309 -1.75 -2.397 9420 FALSE 38.913

4 Trevor Potter 1991 Mazda Rx-7 XSA 91 50.581 0.846 42.792 -1.482 -3.879 9094 FALSE 38.913
5 Christopher Hayes XSA 77 50.646 0.846 42.847 -0.055 -3.934 9082 FALSE 38.913

6 Chad Fetter 1993 Mazda MX6 XSA 93 50.812 0.846 42.987 -0.14 -4.074 9052 FALSE 38.913
     TRUE 41.865

1 XSB 33 48.794 0.858 41.865 - - 10000 FALSE 41.865
EV – Electric Vehicle      TRUE 36.043

1 2020 Tesla Model 3 Performance EV 85 43.636 0.826 36.043 - - 10000 FALSE 36.043

Andriy Sytyashenko

2016 BMW 340i xDrive

XSB – Xtreme Street B
Eric Bischof 1978 Datsun 280z

Tom DeYoung


